
Misericordia  -vs- Susquehanna 
3/25/2026 at Selinsgrove, PA (Sassafras Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabby Cruz ()
Loss: Piper Wright ()
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:59   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Misericordia 10 0 2 0 0 12 13 1
Susquehanna 0 0 0 1 2 3 9 3

Misericordia 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bridget Doherty cf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Kaliana Auchey ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kiersten Tinio rf 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Mackenzie Fizer 2b 3 3 3 4 0 0 0
    Juleigh Bowmaster dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey Funesti 1b 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Sammie Gallick 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Gianna Foreman 3b 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
Alicia Moran c 4 1 2 1 0 1 2
Emmalee Mowery ss/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Emma Lamlin dp/2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Stephanie Barone lf 3 1 0 1 0 0 1
Gabby Cruz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 13 11 3 3 6

2B: Casey Funesti (1); Gianna Foreman (1)
SF: Gianna Foreman (1)
SB: Bridget Doherty (2)
E: Sammie Gallick (1)

Susquehanna 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stevie Shaak c 2 0 1 1 0 1 1
Mary Wilkinson 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 2
    Grace Landis pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Savannah Patrone dp 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Alyssa Mayorca pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mya Morales ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Katelyn Dugery 1b 3 1 1 1 0 2 3
Graysen Trybulski rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaylee Smallen rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Brooke Allen 3b 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Maura Savoca lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Maddy Devine lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Elle Walasavage cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Riley Mullen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Piper Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 3 9 3 2 8 7

2B: Katelyn Dugery (1)
SF: Stevie Shaak (1); Mya Morales (1)
SB: Alyssa Mayorca (1)
E: Mya Morales (2); Graysen Trybulski (1)

Misericordia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabby Cruz (W, ) 5.0 9 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 22 26 6 0 111
Totals 9 3 3 2 8 0 0 0 0 22 26 6 0 111

Susquehanna IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Mullen 0.0 5 6 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 0 26
Piper Wright (L, ) 5.0 8 6 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 24 27 4 8 104
Totals 13 12 7 3 3 0 0 0 0 29 33 4 8 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 10   Hits: 8   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Misericordia - Top of 1st MIS SUS
Bridget Doherty walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 0
Bridget Doherty stole second. 0 0
Kiersten Tinio singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 0 0
Mackenzie Fizer singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FFB); Kiersten Tinio advanced to second; Bridget Doherty
scored. 1 0
Casey Funesti singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 FBF); Mackenzie Fizer advanced to third; Kiersten Tinio
scored. 2 0
Gianna Foreman doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BK); Casey Funesti advanced to third; Mackenzie Fizer
scored. 3 0
Alicia Moran singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (2-2 BSBFF); Gianna Foreman
advanced to third; Casey Funesti scored. 4 0
Piper Wright to p for Riley Mullen. 4 0
Emmalee Mowery singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Alicia Moran advanced to third; Gianna Foreman
scored. 5 0
Emma Lamlin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); Emmalee Mowery advanced to second. 5 0
Stephanie Barone reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI (2-2 KBBF); Emmalee Mowery
scored, unearned; Alicia Moran scored, unearned. 7 0
Bridget Doherty grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKSB); Stephanie Barone advanced to third. 7 0
Kiersten Tinio walked (3-2 BKBBSB). 7 0
Mackenzie Fizer singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, scored, unearned, 3 RBI
(2-2 BKBK); Kiersten Tinio scored, unearned; Stephanie Barone scored, unearned. 10 0
Casey Funesti singled through the right side (0-2 FFF). 10 0
Gianna Foreman struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 10 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 1st MIS SUS
Stevie Shaak struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 10 0
Mary Wilkinson walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 0
Grace Landis pinch ran for Mary Wilkinson. 10 0
Savannah Patrone walked (3-1 FBBBB); Grace Landis advanced to second. 10 0
Mya Morales flied out to cf, SAC (3-2 KBBKBF); Grace Landis advanced to third. 10 0
Katelyn Dugery struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 10 0

Misericordia - Top of 2nd MIS SUS
Mary Wilkinson to 2b for Grace Landis. 10 0
Kaylee Smallen to rf for Graysen Trybulski. 10 0
Maddy Devine to lf for Maura Savoca. 10 0
Alicia Moran grounded out to 3b (3-2 KSBBBF). 10 0
Emmalee Mowery grounded out to p (2-1 KBB). 10 0
Emma Lamlin singled to shortstop (1-2 BFK). 10 0
Stephanie Barone grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBFB). 10 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 2nd MIS SUS
Kaylee Smallen singled to center field (1-1 BK). 10 0
Brooke Allen struck out swinging (3-2 FFBBBS). 10 0
Maddy Devine flied out to cf (0-1 K). 10 0
Elle Walasavage singled to center field (3-1 BBBK); Kaylee Smallen advanced to second. 10 0
Stevie Shaak singled to pitcher (0-2 KFF); Elle Walasavage advanced to second; Kaylee Smallen advanced
to third, out at home 2b to 1b to c. 10 0

Misericordia - Top of 3rd MIS SUS
Bridget Doherty singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 10 0
Bridget Doherty stole second. 10 0
Kiersten Tinio struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 10 0
Mackenzie Fizer singled to right field (1-1 BF); Bridget Doherty advanced to third. 10 0
Casey Funesti doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Mackenzie Fizer advanced to third; Bridget Doherty scored. 11 0
Gianna Foreman flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (2-2 BKKBF); Mackenzie Fizer scored. 12 0



Alicia Moran singled up the middle (0-1 K); Casey Funesti advanced to third. 12 0
Emmalee Mowery flied out to 2b (0-1 K). 12 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Susquehanna - Bottom of 3rd MIS SUS
Emma Lamlin to 2b for Mackenzie Fizer. 12 0
Mary Wilkinson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKK). 12 0
Savannah Patrone flied out to ss (0-1 K). 12 0
Mya Morales singled up the middle (0-0). 12 0
Katelyn Dugery struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 12 0

Misericordia - Top of 4th MIS SUS
Kaliana Auchey to cf for Bridget Doherty. 12 0
Juleigh Bowmaster to 2b for Emma Lamlin. 12 0
Emma Lamlin to dp. 12 0
Juleigh Bowmaster grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 12 0
Stephanie Barone grounded out to c (0-0). 12 0
Kaliana Auchey grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 12 0

Susquehanna - Bottom of 4th MIS SUS
Sammie Gallick to 1b for Casey Funesti. 12 0
Emma Lamlin to 2b for Juleigh Bowmaster. 12 0
Kaylee Smallen singled down the lf line (2-2 KSBBFFFF). 12 0
Brooke Allen struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 12 0
Maddy Devine reached first on an error by 1b (1-1 KB); Kaylee Smallen advanced to second. 12 0
Elle Walasavage singled to right field (1-1 KB); Maddy Devine advanced to second; Kaylee Smallen
advanced to third. 12 0
Stevie Shaak flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Elle Walasavage advanced to second; Maddy Devine advanced
to third; Kaylee Smallen scored. 12 1
Mary Wilkinson struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBSS). 12 1

Misericordia - Top of 5th MIS SUS
Kaliana Auchey to ss. 12 1
Juleigh Bowmaster to dp for Emma Lamlin. 12 1
Emmalee Mowery to cf. 12 1
Kiersten Tinio flied out to cf (0-1 F). 12 1
Emma Lamlin flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 12 1
Sammie Gallick walked (3-2 KBFFBBB). 12 1
Gianna Foreman reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Sammie Gallick advanced to second. 12 1
Alicia Moran struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 12 1

Susquehanna - Bottom of 5th MIS SUS
Savannah Patrone singled up the middle (0-2 FK). 12 1
Alyssa Mayorca pinch ran for Savannah Patrone. 12 1
Alyssa Mayorca stole second. 12 1
Mya Morales struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKFS). 12 1
Katelyn Dugery doubled to center field, RBI (1-2 KFB); Alyssa Mayorca scored. 12 2
Kaylee Smallen flied out to 1b (1-0 B). 12 2
Brooke Allen singled, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 FKB); Katelyn Dugery scored. 12 3
Maddy Devine flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 12 3


